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Population Trend

2000 Total Population 24,419 36,628 87,013

2010 Total Population 25,099 37,088 85,021

2013 Total Population 25,393 37,412 86,219

2018 Total Population 26,383 38,818 88,184

Households Trend

2000 Total Households 9,917 15,108 35,724

2010 Total Households 10,508 15,763 35,759

2013 Total Households 10,581 15,868 36,266

2018 Total Households 10,985 16,532 37,582

Population Change Trend

2000 to 2010 Population Change 2.8% 1.3% -2.3%

2000 to 2013 Population Change 4.0% 2.1% -.9%

2010 to 2018 Population Change 5.1% 4.7% 3.7%

2013 to 2018 Population Change 3.9% 3.8% 2.3%

Household Change Trend

2000 to 2010 Household Change 6.0% 4.3% .1%

2000 to 2013 Household Change 6.7% 5.0% 1.5%

2010 to 2018 Household Change 4.5% 4.9% 5.1%

2013 to 2018 Household Change 3.8% 4.2% 3.6%

2013 Race

White alone 93.3% 94.6% 92.6%

Black or African American alone .9% .8% 1.3%

American Indian and Alaska Native alone .3% .3% .4%

Asian alone 1.5% 1.1% .7%

Native Hawaiian and OPI alone .0% .0% .0%

Some Other Race alone 2.3% 1.8% 3.3%

Two or More Races 1.7% 1.5% 1.6%

2013 Income

Per Capita Income $24,562 $24,584 $24,321

Household Income: Median $42,124 $42,560 $43,299

Household Income: Average $56,586 $56,149 $55,726

Less than $10,000 8.9% 8.2% 7.1%

$10,000 to $14,999 7.3% 6.8% 6.8%

$15,000 to $19,999 6.6% 7.0% 6.6%

$20,000 to $24,999 7.5% 6.9% 6.8%

$25,000 to $29,999 5.2% 5.7% 6.4%

$30,000 to $34,999 7.3% 7.4% 6.6%

$35,000 to $39,999 5.1% 5.3% 5.9%

$40,000 to $44,999 5.0% 5.1% 5.9%

$45,000 to $49,999 3.9% 4.9% 5.3%

$50,000 to $59,999 6.5% 6.3% 8.3%

$60,000 to $74,999 11.2% 11.7% 10.4%
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$75,000 to $99,999 10.9% 11.2% 11.0%

$100,000 to $124,999 7.4% 6.2% 6.3%

$125,000 to $149,999 2.4% 2.2% 2.4%

$150,000 to $199,999 2.5% 2.5% 2.0%

$200,000 or more 2.5% 2.4% 2.2%

Average household size 2.3 2.3 2.3

Total Daytime Population 27,975 39,479 91,757

Total Employee Population 16,996 22,047 47,789

Total Daytime at Home Population 10,979 17,432 43,968

Total Employee Population (% of Daytime Population) 60.8% 55.8% 52.1%

Total Daytime at Home Population (% of Daytime Population) 39.2% 44.2% 47.9%
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Population Trend

2000 Total Population

2010 Total Population

2013 Total Population

2018 Total Population

Households Trend

2000 Total Households

2010 Total Households

2013 Total Households

2018 Total Households

Population Change Trend

2000 to 2010 Population Change

2000 to 2013 Population Change

2010 to 2018 Population Change

2013 to 2018 Population Change

Household Change Trend

2000 to 2010 Household Change

2000 to 2013 Household Change

2010 to 2018 Household Change

2013 to 2018 Household Change

2013 Race

White alone

Black or African American alone

American Indian and Alaska Native alone

Asian alone

Native Hawaiian and OPI alone

Some Other Race alone

Two or More Races

2013 Income

Per Capita Income

Household Income: Median

Household Income: Average

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $19,999

$20,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $29,999

$30,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $39,999

$40,000 to $44,999

$45,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $59,999

$60,000 to $74,999

30 minutes

 Drivetime

60 minutes

 Drivetime

90 minutes

 Drivetime

30,084 45,816 91,243

30,881 45,605 88,991

31,158 46,251 90,192

32,330 48,058 92,533

12,288 18,974 37,491

12,986 19,489 37,522

13,053 19,772 38,095

13,557 20,750 39,609

2.6% -.5% -2.5%

3.6% .9% -1.2%

4.7% 5.4% 4.0%

3.8% 3.9% 2.6%

5.7% 2.7% .1%

6.2% 4.2% 1.6%

4.4% 6.5% 5.6%

3.9% 4.9% 4.0%

94.0% 95.0% 93.0%

.8% .7% 1.3%

.3% .3% .4%

1.3% 1.0% .6%

.0% .0% .0%

2.0% 1.6% 3.1%

1.6% 1.4% 1.6%

$24,335 $24,324 $24,287

$41,907 $41,962 $43,239

$55,884 $55,133 $55,558

8.7% 7.8% 7.3%

6.7% 7.0% 6.6%

7.0% 7.1% 6.6%

7.3% 6.6% 6.8%

6.0% 6.3% 6.3%

7.2% 7.4% 6.8%

5.2% 5.7% 5.8%

5.1% 5.3% 5.8%

4.4% 4.9% 5.3%

6.3% 6.9% 8.1%

11.5% 11.2% 10.8%
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$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $124,999

$125,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 or more

Average household size

Total Daytime Population

Total Employee Population

Total Daytime at Home Population

Total Employee Population (% of Daytime Population)

Total Daytime at Home Population (% of Daytime Population)

30 minutes

 Drivetime

60 minutes

 Drivetime

90 minutes

 Drivetime

10.8% 11.1% 11.1%

6.7% 6.1% 6.1%

2.4% 2.1% 2.3%

2.4% 2.3% 2.0%

2.3% 2.2% 2.2%

2.3 2.3 2.3

33,637 48,748 96,526

19,736 26,444 50,438

13,901 22,303 46,088

58.7% 54.2% 52.3%

41.3% 45.8% 47.7%
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